09120-1
SECTION 09 22 26
DRYWALL GRID LINEAR LIGHTING INTEGRATION
PART 1 - GENERAL
1.1   RELATED DOCUMENTS
 Drawings and general conditions of Contract, including General and Supplementary Conditions and
Divisions-1 Specification sections apply to work of this section.
1.2 SUMMARY

 4. Hanger wire: a Class 1 zinc coating, soft temper, pre-stretched, with a yield stress load
of at least time three times the design load, but not less than 12-gauge.
 5. Accessories:
  DWC - Drywall Clip
2.4. AXIOM DGS LINEAR LIGHTING KIT
A. Product/Manufacturer:  Drywall Linear Lighting; Armstrong World Industries, Inc.
B. System:  An extruded aluminum linear lighting trim kits design for integration in Armstrong®
Ceilings Drywall Grid System and to create a light opening in a drywall ceiling with integrated XAL
LENO or Axis Click light fixture, installs with Armstrong drywall suspension systems.  Commercial
quality aluminum unfinished t-bar connection clips; galvanized steel splice plates.
C. Components:
1. Drywall Linear Lighting Trim Kit:  Extended aluminum trim kit with distinct features
creates a seamless integration between 5/8” drywall ceilings and linear lighting for
consistent fit and finish. Special bosses are designed to connect AXTBC T-bar connector
clip and splice plate; factory finished to match approved samples.
A. DGCLLTK24  -  2’ Linear Light Trim Kit   (24” long  x 4” wide)
B. DGCLLTK30  -  2’ – 6”  Linear Light Trim Kit   (30” long  x 4” wide)
C. DGCLLTK48  -  4’  Linear Light Trim Kit   (48” long  x 4” wide)
D. DGCLLTK60  -  5’  Linear Light Trim Kit   (60” long  x 4” wide)
E. DGCLLTK72  -  6’  Linear Light Trim Kit   (72” long  x 4” wide)
F. DGCLLTK90  -  7’– 6”  Linear Light Trim Kit   (90” long  x 4” wide)
G. DGCLLTK96  -  8’  Linear Light Trim Kit   (96” long  x 4” wide)
H. DGCLLTK120  -  10’  Linear Light Trim Kit   (120” long  x 4” wide)
I. DGCLLTKCON  -  10’ Continuous Linear Light Trim Kit   (10’ long)
2. Trim Kit Components Included
A. Aluminum Extrusions (2)
B. Connector Brackets (Varies)